FOR	M PTO-1595	00 10 1	300	0	EET	U.S. DEPARTMI	ENT OF C	OMMERCE
Replacement (3-10-95)			1881 ALBU BEREE (181) 1981		Patent and Trademark Offi			
	9 25 2				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of I	102012	448	3	ed original de	ocuments or copy	thereof.	_,
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and	address of r	eceiving party	(ies):	
	New Holland North America, Inc.			Name:		Blue Leaf I.P	., Inc.	
				Internal A	.ddress:	Suit	e 924	
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	ţ						
	Assignment M	erger		Street Add	dress:	1105 North I	Market S	treet
	Security Agreement Change of Name			P.O. Box 8985		85		
	Other			City: V	Wilmington	State: DI	E Zip:	19899
Exe	cution Date: January 14	, 2002			name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	\	es 🗵 No
	Application number(s) or patent number							
4.	• •							
	If this document is being filed together with a new	ew application, the execu	ition d	ate of the appl	lication is:			
ı	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)				
	The second of th			See attached list				
	Additio	onal numbers attached?		X Yes	□ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: H. James Sha	aub						4
	Internal Address:		7.	Total Fee	(37 CFR 3.4	\$1)\$	16	0.00
	Blue Leaf I.P., Inc.			⊠ Enclo	sed		OFFI	
	Suite 924			☐ Autho	orized for cha	arge to deposit		
<u> </u> 	Street Address: 1105 North Ma	rket Street	8.	Deposit A	Account num	ber:	E 9	
[	P.O. Box 8985			-		ber:	S PUBL	
		DE Zip: 19899				2	2	
DO NOT USE THI				SPACE		9	RECORDS	
							~ \ 	
9.	Statement and signature.		_				, ,	. ,
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1000 $\Lambda$							
	H. James Shaub	Hlan	<i>U</i>	1	_	1/25/02		
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
7/11/2002 LINEILER 00000255 6312329 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2								
Fr. Col. 140 AA AA								

PATENT REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0590

## LIST OF U.S. PATENTS BEING ASSIGNED

United States Patent No. 6,312,329, Granted on November 6, 2001
United States Patent No. 6,314,709, Granted on November 13, 2001
United States Patent No. 6,321,867, Granted on November 27, 2001
United States Patent No. 6,330,782, Granted on December 18, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0591

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEW HOLLAND NORTH AMERICA, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to BLUE LEAF I.P., INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 924, P. O. Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the improvements in:

United States Patent No. 6,312,329, Granted on November 6, 2001
United States Patent No. 6,314,709, Granted on November 13, 2001
United States Patent No. 6,321,867, Granted on November 27, 2001
United States Patent No. 6,330,782, Granted on December 18, 2001

and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor.

New Holland North America, Inc., hereby covenants that it has the full right to make such an assignment of its right, title, and interest and agrees that it will communicate to said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., or its representatives, all facts known to it respecting said issued patent, whenever requested, and provide appropriate personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees to retain and enforce proper patent protection for said issued patent.

NEW HOLLAND NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Date: JANUARY 11, 2002

**RECORDED: 02/25/2002** 

Larry W. Miller Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0592